PRODUCT DATA SHEET DST7S01 Rev 20.11.EN DC.US
terranova-instruments.com
Pag. 1 of 8
MOD DSREV03
T7S SERIES
SMART ELECTRONIC DENSITY TRANSMITTER
DESCRIPTION
T7S series are Smart electronic transmitters with 4 ÷

Pag. 6 of 8
MOD DSREV03
CODIFICATION
00 SERIES
T7S Electronic Smart specific gravity transmitter
01 TYPE OF MEASURE
G Density
02 SENSOR TYPE
PR Piezoresistive Remote
03 MEASURING RANGE
C01 0...250 gr/lt
C02 0...600 gr/lt
C03 0...1600 gr/lt
C04 0...3000 gr/lt
Z99 Special
04 FILLING OIL
8 Standard siliconic Oil -40/+200°C
9 Oil for food use -10/+220°C
Z Special
05 PROCESS TEMPERATURE LIMITS
B Standard -40 ÷ 85°C
Z Special
06 HOUSING MATERIAL AND TYPE
A16 SS AISI 316
D04 Aluminum housing
07 PROCESS CONNECTION
F52 Flange DN 100 PN 16
F61 Flange DN 150 PN 6 / 10
Z31 Cage with holes L = 1200 mm w fixing bracket
Z32 Cage with holes L = 2420 mm w fixing bracket
Z33 Cage with holes L = 415 mm w fixing bracket Ø 8.5
Z99 Speciale / Special
08 EXTENSION LENGHT
XA1 Sondaflex DN 16 5/8" AISI 316 OVP 25 < 1 m
XA2 Sondaflex DN 16 5/8" AISI 316 OVP 25 < 2 m
XA3 Sondaflex DN 16 5/8" AISI 316 OVP 25 < 3 m
XA4 Sondaflex DN 16 5/8" AISI 316 OVP 25 < 4 m
XA5 Sondaflex DN 16 5/8" AISI 316 OVP 25 < 5 m
N00 No extension
09 DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL
A SS AISI 316L
K Hastelloy C
Z Special
PRODUCT DATA SHEET DST7S01 Rev 20.11.EN DC.US
terranova-instruments.com
Pag. 7 of 8
MOD DSREV03
10 PROCESS GASKET MATERIAL
T All welded
11 OTHER WETTED PARTS MATERIAL
A SS AISI 316
N Hastelloy C
Z Special
12 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
19 AISI 316 Cable Gland PG9 IP67 cable ø 5 ÷ 7 mm
20 AISI 316 Cable Gland PG13 IP67 for cable ø 8 ÷ 12 mm
36 Nipple AISI 316 1/2" G-F
37 Nipple AISI 316 1/2" NPT-F
39 Nipple AISI 316 M20 x 1.5 F
81 Screwed M20 x 1.5
13 ELECTRICAL OUTPUT
R 4 ÷ 20 mA + HART With LCD and blind cover
S 4 ÷ 20 mA + HART With LCD and transparent cover
14 EX TYPE APPROVAL
A2 ATEX  II 1G Ex ia IIC T6, T5 Ga
A5 ATEX  II 1/2G Ex ia IIC T6, T5 Ga/Gb
NN None
15 OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
01 Test and material report according to EN 10204
10 Calibration report on 5 points
21 SIL Certificate
22 PED Certificate
S5 2” Pipe Mounting bracket